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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1
Blechteile
Sheet metal

ZSR5/10-7KE
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

ZS
R

10
-7

KE
ZS

R
5/

10
-7

KE

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Mantel 8 718 641 599 0 ■ ■
2 Blende 8 718 641 169 0 ■ ■
3 Montagerahmen 8 718 640 842 0 ■ ■
4 Halterung 8 718 640 969 0 ■ ■
5 Schraube 4x15 (10x) 2 914 211 304 0 ■ ■
6 Strömungssicherung 8 715 505 609 0 ■ ■
7 Anschlusselement Abgasstutzen 8 705 504 143 0 ■ ■
8 Ausdehnungsgefäß 7,5l 8 715 407 140 0 ■ ■
9 Brennkammer 8 715 406 401 0 ■ ■

10 Vorderwand 8 715 402 329 0 ■ ■
18 Schraube DIN7981 3,9x9,5 (10x) 2 918 140 417 0 ■ ■
19 Schraube DIN7981 4,2x9,5 (10x) 2 910 612 424 0 ■ ■
21 Schraube (10x) 2 910 612 427 0 ■ ■
22 Einrasthebel 8 715 503 115 0 ■ ■
23 Verschlusssatz 8 713 101 060 0 ■ ■
24 Schauglas 8 715 600 013 0 ■ ■
27 Schraube M4,8X13 (10x) 8 713 403 014 0 ■ ■
28 Rahmen 8 718 641 168 0 ■ ■
29 Dämpfer-Set (2x) 8 718 224 267 0 ■ ■
30 PUSH/PUSH Verschluss (1x) 8 718 224 302 0 ■ ■
31 Schraube 2 918 140 004 0 ■ ■
32 Logo Junkers 8 701 103 136 0 ■ ■
33 Halterung Brennkammer 8 718 643 143 0 ■ ■

ZSR5/10-7KE Blechteile
Sheet metal
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

2
Wärmeübertrager
Heat exchanger

ZSR5/10-7KE
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

ZS
R

10
-7

KE
ZS

R
5/

10
-7

KE

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Wärmetauscher 11kW (OF) 8 718 641 588 0 ■ ■
2 Temperaturbegrenzer 120°C 8 717 206 164 0 ■ ■
3 Temperaturfühler NTC 8 716 010 809 0 ■ ■
4 Rohr 8 718 641 608 0 ■ ■
5 O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
6 Dichtung 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
8 Abgastemperaturblende 8 718 003 730 0 ■ ■

ZSR5/10-7KE Wärmeübertrager
Heat exchanger
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

3
Brenner
Burner

ZSR5/10-7KE
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

ZS
R

10
-7

KE
ZS

R
5/

10
-7

KE

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Brennerwanne 11kW 8 715 405 118 0 ■ ■
2 Verschluss 8 711 300 040 0 ■ ■
3 Brennerdichtung 11kW 8 711 004 199 0 ■ ■
4 Brennerdeck 11kW 8 715 406 382 0 ■ ■
5 Elektrodensatz 8 718 107 076 0 ■ ■
8 Leitblech 11kW 8 711 304 537 0 ■ ■
9 Screw M4 x 8 Hex Hd Pozi Taptite 8 716 117 078 ■ ■

10 Schraube M5x8 2 910 642 150 0 ■ ■
11 Gasart-Umbausatz 21,31>23 7 736 900 677 ■ ■
11 Gasart-Umbausatz 21>23 7 736 901 858 ■
11 Gasart-Umbausatz 21,23>31 8 716 013 687 0 ■ ■
11 Gasart-Umbausatz 23,31>21 8 716 013 688 0 ■ ■
12 Schraube M5x12 (10x) 8 743 401 036 0 ■ ■
13 Dichtung 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
 Service Kit 11 kW (Heizwert) 7 736 901 298 ■ ■
 Fett HFT1V5 8 709 918 010 0 ■ ■

ZSR5/10-7KE Brenner
Burner

3
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

4
Gasarmatur
Gas valve

ZSR5/10-7KE
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

ZS
R

10
-7

KE
ZS

R
5/

10
-7

KE

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Gasarmatur 8 747 003 700 0 ■ ■
2 Gasrohr 8 718 641 358 0 ■ ■
3 Gasrohr 8 718 641 412 0 ■ ■
4 Dichtung 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■
5 Dichtung 30x25x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 014 0 ■ ■
6 Dichtung 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
7 Plombierdraht (10x) 8 704 702 001 0 ■ ■
8 Plombe (10x) 1 903 240 000 0 ■ ■
9 Einstellschraube (10x) 8 719 905 010 0 ■ ■

10 Sicherungsscheibe 8 716 771 815 0 ■ ■
11 Schraube M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 ■ ■
12 Abdeckung 8 716 770 620 0 ■ ■

ZSR5/10-7KE Gasarmatur
Gas valve
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

5
Hydraulikblock
Hydraulic block

ZSR5/10-7KE
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

ZS
R

10
-7

KE
ZS

R
5/

10
-7

KE

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Pumpe UPM2 15-70 CACAO 8 718 644 131 0 ■ ■
2 Dichtung 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 164 0 ■ ■
3 Dichtung 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
4 Rohr 8 718 641 409 0 ■ ■
5 Bypaßleitung 8 718 641 383 0 ■ ■
6 O-Ring 6x2,5 (10x) 8 716 771 164 0 ■ ■
7 Kabelclip (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 ■ ■
8 Haltefeder (10x) 8 711 200 020 0 ■ ■
9 Entlüftungsleitung 8 718 641 381 0 ■ ■

10 O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
11 Rohr 8 718 641 380 0 ■ ■
12 Rohr 8 718 641 070 0 ■ ■
13 Rücklaufverteiler 8 718 641 537 0 ■ ■
14 Sicherheitsventil 8 718 640 244 0 ■ ■
15 Dichtung 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■
16 Manometer 8 718 224 344 0 ■ ■
17 O-Ring (10x) 8 716 103 493 0 ■ ■
18 Haltefeder (10x) 8 716 103 487 0 ■ ■
19 Haltefeder (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
20 Entleerhahn 8 716 103 489 0 ■ ■
21 3-Wege-Ventil 8 716 010 801 0 ■ ■
22 Antrieb 3-Wege-Ventil 8 716 011 360 0 ■ ■
23 O-Ring 6x2,5 (10x) 8 716 771 164 0 ■ ■
24 Entlüfter 8 718 505 039 0 ■ ■
25 Klammer (3x) 8 716 010 800 0 ■ ■
26 O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
27 Rohr 8 718 641 068 0 ■ ■
28 Rohr 8 718 641 069 0 ■ ■
29 Überdruckventil 8 716 010 247 0 ■ ■
 Dichtungsbox 8 737 708 513 ■
 Dichtungsbox Kompakthydraulik 8 737 708 514 ■

ZSR5/10-7KE Hydraulikblock
Hydraulic block
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

6
Schaltkasten
Control box

ZSR5/10-7KE
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

ZS
R

10
-7

KE
ZS

R
5/

10
-7

KE

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Klappe 8 716 013 463 0 ■ ■
2 Drehknopf 8 712 000 129 0 ■ ■
3 Gehäusefront Bedienelement 8 711 000 302 0 ■ ■
4 Abdeckung oben 8 717 207 680 0 ■ ■
5 Oberteil 8 716 011 349 0 ■ ■
6 Steckerset 8 714 404 348 0 ■ ■
7 Leiterplatte GZT3a Skin 8 748 300 892 ■ ■
8 Transformator 8 717 201 052 0 ■ ■
9 Rückseite 8 717 207 679 0 ■ ■

10 Kodierstecker 2200 8 714 432 200 0 ■ ■
10 Kodierstecker 2202 8 714 432 202 0 ■ ■
12 Stopfen (10x) 8 710 506 185 0 ■ ■
13 Gebläsekabel 8 718 641 866 0 ■ ■
14 Zündkabel 8 716 013 586 0 ■ ■
15 Erdungskabel 8 716 106 980 0 ■ ■
17 Kabelbaum 8 718 641 607 0 ■ ■
18 Sicherung (10x) T1,6A 1 904 522 740 0 ■ ■
19 Sicherung (10x) 5x20mm T0.5A/250V 1 904 522 730 0 ■ ■
20 Sicherung (10x) 5x20mm T2.5A/250V 1 904 521 342 0 ■ ■
21 Pumpenkabel 8 716 107 329 0 ■ ■
22 Abgasüberwachung 8 717 208 062 0 ■ ■
23 Abgasüberwachung 8 717 208 064 0 ■ ■

ZSR5/10-7KE Schaltkasten
Control box

6
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Element of construction

1 Front shell

2 Shield

3 Mounting frame

4 Bracket

5 Screw 4x15 (10x)

6 Draught diverter

7 Exhaust pipe union

8 Expansion vessel 7,5l

9 Combustion chamber

10 Kryt kotle p#ední

18 Screw DIN7981 3,9x9,5 (10x)

19 Screw DIN7981 4,2x9,5 (10x)

21 Screw (10x)

22 Mounting holder

23 Lock set

24 Inspection hole

27 Screw M4,8X13 (10x)

28 Frame

29 Damper (2x)

30 Latch (1x)

31 Screw

32 Logo Junkers

33 Combustion chamber bracket

2 Element of construction

1 Heat exchanger 11KW (OF)

2 Temperature limit 120°c

3 Temperature sensor NTC

4 Pipe

5 O-ring 17x4 (10x)

6 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)

8 Deflector
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

3 Element of construction

1 Burner body 11kW

2 Lock

3 Burner sealing 11kW

4 Burner head 11kW

5 Set of electrodes

8 Covering sheet 11kW

9 Screw M4 x 8 Hex Hd Pozi
Taptite

10 Screw M5x8

11 Gas conversion set 21,31>23

11 Gas conver. set without code
plug 21>23

11 Gas conversion set 21,23>31

11 Gas conversion set 23,31>21

12 Screw M5x12 (10x)

13 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)

 Service Kit 11 kW

 Grease HFT1V5

4 Element of construction

1 Gas valve

2 Gas pipe

3 Gas pipe

4 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x)

5 Gasket 25x30x1,5 (10x)

6 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)

7 Sealing wire

8 Lead seal

9 Setting screw (10x)

10 Retaining ring

11 Screw M4x6 (10x)

12 Covering sheet

5 Element of construction

1 Pump UPM2 15-70 CACAO
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

2 Gasket 30x22,2x1,5 (10x)

3 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x)

4 Pipe

5 Connecting pipe

6 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x)

7 Cable clip (10x)

8 Wireform spring (10x)

9 Venting pipe

10 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)

11 Pipe

12 Pipe

13 Return pipe distribution

14 Safety relief valve

15 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x)

16 Pressure gauge

17 O-ring (10x)

18 Wireform spring(10x)

19 Clip (10x)

20 Drain valve

21 3-way valve

22 Motor 3-way valve

23 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x)

24 Air vent

25 Clip (3x)

26 O-ring 17x4 (10x)

27 Pipe

28 Pipe

29 pressure relief valve

 Set of washers

 Set of washers compact
hydraulic

6 Element of construction

1 Cover
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

2 Rotary handle

3 Facia control panel

4 Top panel

5 Upper housing

6 Set of connectors

7 Printed circuit GZT3a Skin

8 Transformer

9 Back panel

10 Code plug 2200

10 Code plug 2202

12 Grommet (10x)

13 Centrifugal blower cables

14 Ignition harness

15 Ground cable

17 Cable tree

18 Fuse (10x) T1,6A

19 Fuse (10x) 5x20mm
T0.5A/250V

20 Fuse (10x) 5x20mm
T2.5A/250V

21 Pump cable

22 Flue gas safety device

23 Flue gas safety device
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Gerätetypen
Types of appliances
Gerät
Appliance

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

Land
Country

Bemerkungen
Remarks

ZSR 5/10-7 KE 21 7 736 900 310 Deutschland

ZSR 5/10-7 KE 23 7 736 900 309 Deutschland,Österreich

ZSR 10-7 KE 23 7 736 900 318 Tschechien,Österreich

ZSR 10-7 KE 23 7 736 900 315 Österreich
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